
COLUMBIA WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT

FISCAL ELECTRIC REPORT

October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2016

SUMMARY

Total to date,THREE PHASE 161 kv OH LINES 29.84 miles
Total to date, THREE PHASE 69 kv OH LINES 39.93 miles

Total to date,THREE PHASE 13.8 kv OH LINES 185.40 miles
Total to date, SINGLE PHASE 8 kv OH LINES 95.73 miles

Total to date, THREE PHASE 13.8 kv UG LINES 198.62 miles
Total to date, SINGLE PHASE 8 kv UG LINES 368.67 miles

Total DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS to date 11865
Total ELECTRIC METERS to date 51623
Total STREET LIGHTS, all categories, to date 9,903
Total DUSK TO DAWN LIGHTS to date 2,072
Total POLES in System to date 22817



161 KV TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 0 0
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 0

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 0.00

Three phase 161 kva overhead transmission lines installed/removed



69 KV TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 0 0
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 0

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 0.00

Three phase 69 kv overhead transmission lines installed/removed



13.8 KV DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Circuit

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed Class

WF1963648 10/13/2015 UG'ing PC221, XFMR TO SERVE SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY, 5801 S. HWY KK 1875 600a
WF2091465 1/13/2016 R/L 3P OH FOR MODOT BRIDGE PROJECT @ SW CORNER I-70 & RANGELINE 95 85 600a
WF2071548 1/28/2016 R/L HB 213 @ CREASY SPRINGS & BL70W FOR MODOT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 120 600a
WF2096241 2/18/2016 R/P TWO WILD LEG DELTA BANKS W/ 3P PAD XFMR, NEW SERVICE TO 1404 GRAND AVE 200 600a
WF1954503 2/5/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE BHC SOUTH, 900 W. NIFONG 15 600a

WF1979593 5/5/2015 ST LGTS ON BL70W, GARTH TO MADISON for UG'ing 1400 600A
WF1961090 4/15/2015 UG SERVICES @ 200 BL70W (CAR MART) & 206 BL70W (LONG JOHN SILVERS) 200 200A

WF2070548 9/17/2015 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST. 1080 600A
WF2070548 9/17/2015 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST. 1080 200A
WF1987191 4/5/2016 R/M OLD BEC 3P LINE ON STRAWN ROAD 1030 410 600A
WF1487930 1/29/2014 EAST POINTE DRIVE: COMPLETE 3 PHASE PRIMARY LOOP 155 200A
WF1976586 6/23/2016 BL70E UG'ing on INDIANA, SOUND PERFORMANCE & BOB McCOSH 370 600A
WF1950393 8/5/2016 BL70E UG'ing:  INDIANA (MUSTAFA) TO ILLINOIS (McDONALDS) 285 600A
WF1950393 8/5/2016 BL70E UG'ing:  INDIANA (MUSTAFA) TO ILLINOIS (McDONALDS) 150 200A
WF1935309 4/7/2015 RH212 UG EXTENSION ALONG E. BROADWAY, ANN ST TO OLD EASTGATE IRON BRIDGE 260 600A

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 2,220 6590
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): -4,370

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): -0.83

Circuit

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed Class

WF1981134 10/10/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 4321, 4330, 4331, 4341, 4400, 4401, 4411, 4500, 4501, 4511, 4521 KENTSFIELD LN, D 3050 600A
WF1981134 10/10/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 4321, 4330, 4331, 4341, 4400, 4401, 4411, 4500, 4501, 4511, 4521 KENTSFIELD LN, D 3150 200A
WF1963648 10/13/2015 UG'ing PC221, XFMR TO SERVE SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY, 5801 S. HWY KK 1760 65 600A
WF1963648 10/13/2015 UG'ing PC221, XFMR TO SERVE SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY, 5801 S. HWY KK 935 service
WF2079509 12/29/2015 EXTEND 3P-UG AND INSTALL SERVICE TO VETERANS' CAMPUS, AT 2112 E. BL-70 90 service
WF2097408 2/1/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE MARRIOTT HOTEL @ 4400 NOCONA PKWY 1060 200A
WF2091465 1/13/2016 R/L 3P OH FOR MODOT BRIDGE PROJECT @ SW CORNER I-70 & RANGELINE 135 200A
WF2083051 12/23/2015 EXTEND 200A 3P UG TO SERVE 4153 PARIS RD, KOONSE GLASS 650 120 200A
WF2081924 11/11/2015 PULL IN 3P UG 600A CKT FROM McDONALDS SWGR TO DOC & NORM'S U7 RISER, BL70E & PROVIDENCE 700 600A
WF2071548 1/28/2016 R/L HB 213 @ CREASY SPRINGS & BL70W FOR MODOT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 230 305 200A
WF2071548 1/28/2016 R/L HB 213 @ CREASY SPRINGS & BL70W FOR MODOT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 130 600A
WF2029465 10/10/2015 REWIRE SERVICE TO KAPPA SIGMA FRATERNITY, 110 E. STEWART RD 195 service
WF2021499 8/20/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO PARKS & REC GANS CREEK RECREATION AREA, 3350 GANS ROAD 2200 200A
WF2096241 2/18/2016 R/P TWO WILD LEG DELTA BANKS W/ 3P PAD XFMR, NEW SERVICE TO 1404 GRAND AVE 280 200A
WF2016479 12/31/2015 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE KITTY HAWK MANOR, PLAT 5 (12 LOTS) 1280 600A
WF1954503 2/5/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE BHC SOUTH, 900 W. NIFONG 850 200A
WF2085492 7/12/2016 EXTEND 3P 600A & 3P 200A TO SERVE U-CLUB ON TURNER, 609 S. FOURTH ST 1205 1220 600A
WF2085492 7/12/2016 EXTEND 3P 600A & 3P 200A TO SERVE U-CLUB ON TURNER, 609 S. FOURTH ST 2375 200A
WF1949705 8/13/12015 INSTALL RH212 FROM REBEL HILL SUB TO HOMINY CREEK ACROSS THE TEREBINTHS, 3820 ST. CHARLES R 1870 600A
WF1961090 4/15/2015 UG SERVICES @ 200 BL70W (CAR MART) & 206 BL70W (LONG JOHN SILVERS) 480 90 200A
WF1916136 8/25/2014 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST. 490 270 service
WF1979785 5/20/2015 EXTEND 3P UG, TWO XFMRS TO SERVE OPUS APTS, 201 S. 8TH ST. 255 85 200A
WF1982328 4/16/2015 BUILD LOOP 6425 ALONG BUS LOOP 70 FROM GARTH TO MADISON 960 200A
WF2105364 2/25/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE GENTRY ESTATES PHASE II, 4160 BETHEL ST 440 200A
WF1989319 2/29/2016 EXTEND 3P & 1P UG TO SERVE BELLWOOD PLAT 6 (62 LOTS) 1720 600A
WF2051581 2/3/2016 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE PLAT 3 (48 LOTS + 2 COMMON LOTS) 660 600A
WF2091781 5/3/2016 EXTEND 200 AMP 3P UG TO AMERICAN MATTRESS, 1413 GRINDSTONE PLAZA DR 220 200A
WF2104511 5/2/2016 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 111, 113, 115 N. GARTH (6 UNITS) 100 200A

WF2143638 6/26/2016 EXTEND LOOP 7604 THROUGH 500 N. KEENE ST, XFMR LOC 4831 270 200A
WF1866636 6/15/2016 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE SMITHTON VILLAS PHASE 1 2050 600A
WF2042267 8/7/2016 INSTALL SERVICE TO SPRING HILL SUITES, 3415 CLARK LN 150 service
WF2042267 8/7/2016 INSTALL SERVICE TO SPRING HILL SUITES, 3415 CLARK LN 270 200A
WF2095191 7/29/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE REMODELED QUIK TRIP, 3211 CLARK LANE 1030 600A
WF2095191 7/29/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE REMODELED QUIK TRIP, 3211 CLARK LANE 220 service
WF2067242 7/21/2016 REVISE LOOP 1601, PEACHTREE DR & PEACH COURT 2790 1500 200A
WF2039078 7/27/2016 EXTEND 3P UG 600A & 1P TO SERVE NORMA SMITH SHELTER, 3350 WACO RD 940 600A
WF2086943 6/29/2016 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 408 CIRCUS AVE (22 UNITS) 400 service
WF1487930 1/29/2014 EAST POINTE DRIVE: COMPLETE 3 PHASE PRIMARY LOOP 4735 1985 200A
WF1487930 1/29/2014 EAST POINTE DRIVE: COMPLETE 3 PHASE PRIMARY LOOP 90 600A
WF1976586 6/23/2016 BL70E UG'ing on INDIANA, SOUND PERFORMANCE & BOB McCOSH 430 30 service
WF1950393 8/5/2016 BL70E UG'ing:  INDIANA (MUSTAFA) TO ILLINOIS (McDONALDS) 1790 600A
WF1950393 8/5/2016 BL70E UG'ing:  INDIANA (MUSTAFA) TO ILLINOIS (McDONALDS) 1295 90 200A
WF2123459 9/5/2016 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE STEEPLECHASE ESTATES, PLATS 5 & 6 1920 200A
WF2123459 9/5/2016 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE STEEPLECHASE ESTATES, PLATS 5 & 6 500 service
WF2143645 9/12/2016 EXTEND LOOP 7604 THROUGH XFMR LOC 4387 @ 300 PORTLAND AVE 950 580 200A
WF2125233 9/13/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE JOE MACHENS BMW, 1902 I-70 DR SW 480 560 200A

WF1935309 4/7/2015 RH212 UG EXTENSION ALONG E. BROADWAY, ANN ST TO OLD EASTGATE IRON BRIDGE 2450 600A

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 49,725 7405
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 42,320

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 8.02

OVERHEAD 3 PHASE 13.8 kv:   INSTALLED & REMOVED

UNDERGROUND 3 PHASE 13.8 kv:   INSTALLED & REMOVED



8 KV DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed

WF2091465 1/13/2016 R/L 3P OH FOR MODOT BRIDGE PROJECT @ SW CORNER I-70 & RANGELINE 30 40
WF2080312 11/2/2015 R/M 12 CLASSROOM TRAILERS AT SHEPARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2616 SHEPARD BLVD. 324
WF1987192 11/9/2015 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ #1 & #6 SCOTT BLVD AND 4219 & 4221 WALES 50 50
WF1976667 7/7/2015 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMER @ 112 SCOTT BLVD, MARTIN WALKER 875 875
WF2085492 7/12/2016 EXTEND 3P 600A & 3P 200A TO SERVE U-CLUB ON TURNER, 609 S. FOURTH ST 1351
WF2113160 3/29/2016 R/P XFMR, OH SERVICE TO 3 TRAILERS @ SMITHTON SCHOOL, 3600 W. WORLEY 55
WF2096591 2/23/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4208 W. BROADWAY, 4201, 4205 & 4215 WALES DRIVE 375
WF2090559 3/16/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4410- 4514 W. BROADWAY, + 4600 CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP RD 1825 1825
WF1987191 4/5/2016 R/M OLD BEC 3P LINE ON STRAWN ROAD 5360 5360
WF2143228 6/27/2016 R/M FACILITIES @ CITY LANDFILL 830
WF2084138 2/23/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4301, 4305 & 4307 W. BROADWAY 180 180

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 8,750 10835
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): -2,085

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): -0.39

OVERHEAD 1 PHASE 8 KV:  INSTALL & REMOVED



WorkOrder # Date Completed Project Name Circuit Ft Installed Circuit Ft. Removed
WF2079509 12/29/2015 EXTEND 3P-UG AND INSTALL SERVICE TO VETERANS' CAMPUS, AT 2112 E. BL-70 90
WF2069679 12/15/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 1006 MADISON ST, R/P OL'd XFMR ON JACKSON ST 100
WF2062935 10/13/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 310 E. BRANDON RD ( I UNIT) 200
WF2016479 12/31/2015 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE KITTY HAWK MANOR, PLAT 5 (12 LOTS) 1280
WF2094081 1/6/2016 REWIRE SERVICE TO 605 THILLY, UG'ing & INSTALL NEW PAD XFMR 60
WF2085492 7/12/2016 EXTEND 3P 600A & 3P 200A TO SERVE U-CLUB ON TURNER, 609 S. FOURTH ST 160 652
WF2096591 2/23/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4208 W. BROADWAY, 4201, 4205 & 4215 WALES DRIVE 65
WF2108861 3/21/2016 NEW UG SERVICE TO 1013 CRUMP LANE (1 UNIT) 50
WF1989319 2/29/2016 EXTEND 3P & 1P UG TO SERVE BELLWOOD PLAT 6 (62 LOTS) 6800
WF2051581 2/3/2016 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE PLAT 3 (48 LOTS + 2 COMMON LOTS) 5900
WF2081903 1/6/2016 INSTALL 1PUG TO SERVE 2009 COUNTRY CLUB DR (1 UNIT) 400
WF2090559 3/16/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4410- 4514 W. BROADWAY, + 4600 CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP RD 2630 210
WF2087054 1/5/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 106, 108 & 110 LYNN ST (3 UNITS) & R/P OL'd XFMR 170
WF2108604 5/3/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 605 N. WILLIAM ST 100
WF1866636 6/15/2016 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE SMITHTON VILLAS PHASE 1 2500
WF2084138 2/23/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4301, 4305 & 4307 W. BROADWAY 770
WF2077835 5/26/2016 INSTALL 1P UG SERVICE TO 5621 SPICEWOOD DR., STEEPLECHASE POOL 200
WF2067242 7/21/2016 REVISE LOOP 1601, PEACHTREE DR & PEACH COURT 250
WF2039078 7/27/2016 EXTEND 3P UG 600A & 1P TO SERVE NORMA SMITH SHELTER, 3350 WACO RD 300
WF2096724 7/14/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 304-316 HARTLEY CT (7 UNITS) 150
WF2135937 7/18/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 103 & 105 OAK ST (2 UNITS) 100
WF2156973 8/4/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 2700 BLUE RIDGE RD (1 UNIT) 300
WF1950393 8/5/2016 BL70E UG'ing:  INDIANA (MUSTAFA) TO ILLINOIS (McDONALDS) 345
WF1963513 12/10/2015 R/L & ADJUST 3P OH LINE FOR SCOTT BLVD PHASE 3:  VAWTER SCHOOL TO RTE KK 140 140
WF2123459 9/5/2016 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE STEEPLECHASE ESTATES, PLATS 5 & 6 9900
WF2143645 9/12/2016 EXTEND LOOP 7604 THROUGH XFMR LOC 4387 @ 300 PORTLAND AVE 20
WF2158785 8/23/2016 INSTALL SERVICE TO CLUBHOUSE @ HEATHER RIDGE APTS, 2401 W. BROADWAY 80 70
WF2071548 6/13/2016 R/L 1P PAD XFMR LOC 10777 @ BL70W & I-70 EASTBOUND RAMP FOR MODOT CREASY SPRINGS BRIDGE PROJECT 480

Installed/Removed This Fiscal Year (feet): 32,355 2257
Net This Fiscal Year (feet): 30,098

Net This Fiscal Year (miles): 5.70

UNDERGROUND 1 PHASE 8 KV:  INSTALL & REMOVED



*Including 'undesignated' with OH 

Type of Light
Prior street light report 

(from Rachel C.)
Updated Data 2/23/17 - From 

Nathan M. 

HPS 100W 1,475 1,672

MV 175W 777 468

MV 250W 356 165

HPS 250W 1,696 1,369

HPS 310W 0 0

HPS 400W 12 20

MV 400W 5 16

MV 175W PTL 119

HPS 100W PTL 3,736

LED 57W 10 156

LED 213W 2 75

MV 175W UNDGR 0 38

MV 250W UNDGR 0 10

MV 400W UNDGR 0 5

HPS 250W UNDGR 895 1,517

HPS 310W UNDGR 0

HPS 400W UNDGR 2 8

HPS 250W DT UNDGR 174

HPS 100W DT UNDGR 61

LED 57W UNDGR 4 24

LED 206W UNDGR 13 11

LED 213W UNDGR 1 130

HPS 100W UNDGR 3,918

LED 38W 4

LED 38W UNDGR 99

LED 80W UNDGR 19

LED 100W 14

LED 100W UNDGR 8

LED 170W 1

LED 170W UNDGR 7

LED 206W 6

LED 208W 11

LED 208W UNDGR 50

LED 310W 1

MV 100W 59

MV 100W UNDGR 17

Metal Halide 100W 1

OTHER 4

TOTAL 9,338 9,903

STREET LIGHTING 



Previous yr Total Installed / Removed net Total This Fiscal Yr.
100 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 4 15 19
100 watt High Pres. Sodium dusk to dawn lights* 727 -153 574

*Includes 100W Post Top Lum 0 0
175 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights* 235 -72 163

*Includes 175W Post Top Lum 0 0
250 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 33 -14 19
250 watt High Pres. Sodium dusk to dawn lights 1210 10 1220
400 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 182 -167 15
400 watt High Pres. Sodium dusk to dawn lights 62 62
700 watt Mercury Vapor dusk to dawn lights 1 -1 0

Total Dusk to Dawn Lights: 2072

Dusk To Dawn Lights
 DUSK TO DAWN LIGHTING



11800
                         416
                         351
                           11865

49818
1805

51623

ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Electric Meters

Distribution Transformers
Previous FY total

Net transformers this fiscal year

Net Electric Meters this fiscal year

Transformers installed
Transformers removed

Previous FY total
Electric Meters Installed



Work Order Issue date size Completed date Title
WF1981134 2/20/2015 24 X 36 10/10/2015 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 4321, 4330, 4331, 4341, 4400, 4401, 4411, 4500, 4501, 4511, 4521 KENTSFIELD LN, DISCOVERY PARK APTS
WF1963648 12/2/2014 24 X 36 10/13/2015 UG'ing PC221, XFMR TO SERVE SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY, 5801 S. HWY KK
WF2078030 10/8/2015 18 x 24 11/2/2015 R/P 69KV ANGLE POLE ON WEST SIDE US63 @ BONNE FEMME CREEK FOR MODOT BRIDGE PROJECT
WF2079509 12/15/2015 18 X 24 12/29/2015 EXTEND 3P-UG AND INSTALL SERVICE TO VETERANS' CAMPUS, AT 2112 E. BL-70
WF2097408 12/22/2015 24 X 36 2/1/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE MARRIOTT HOTEL @ 4400 NOCONA PKWY
WF2091465 12/11/2015 24 X 36 1/13/2016 R/L 3P OH FOR MODOT BRIDGE PROJECT @ SW CORNER I-70 & RANGELINE
WF2091063 11/23/2015 18 X 24 1/6/2016 INSTALL SERVICE TO WOODHAVEN TRAINING CENTER, 1403 HATHMAN PLACE
WF2083051 10/27/2015 24 X 36 12/23/2015 EXTEND 200A 3P UG TO SERVE 4153 PARIS RD, KOONSE GLASS
WF2081924 10/27/2015 18 X 24 11/11/2015 PULL IN 3P UG 600A CKT FROM McDONALDS SWGR TO DOC & NORM'S U7 RISER, BL70E & PROVIDENCE
WF2080312 10/19/2015 18 X 24 11/2/2015 R/M 12 CLASSROOM TRAILERS AT SHEPARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2616 SHEPARD BLVD.
WF2071548 10/8/2015 18 X 24 1/28/2016 R/L HB 213 @ CREASY SPRINGS & BL70W FOR MODOT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
WF2029465 6/29/2015 18 X 24 10/10/2015 REWIRE SERVICE TO KAPPA SIGMA FRATERNITY, 110 E. STEWART RD
WF2021499 6/11/2015 24 X 36 8/20/2015 EXTEND 1P UG TO PARKS & REC GANS CREEK RECREATION AREA, 3350 GANS ROAD
WF2096241 12/23/2015 18 X 24 2/18/2016 R/P TWO WILD LEG DELTA BANKS W/ 3P PAD XFMR, NEW SERVICE TO 1404 GRAND AVE
WF2001396 4/17/2015 24 X 36 10/13/2015 INSTALL CONDUITS @ 207 & 213 BL70E
WF1987192 9/18/2015 24 X 36 11/9/2015 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ #1 & #6 SCOTT BLVD AND 4219 & 4221 WALES
WF1976667 1/8/2015 24 X 36 7/7/2015 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMER @ 112 SCOTT BLVD, MARTIN WALKER
WF1967432 12/15/2014 18 X 24 9/9/2015 RE-INSTALL ST LGTS @ 10TH & BROADWAY 'THE LOFTS ON BROADWAY'
WF1834348 11/22/2013 24 X 36 7/2/2015 INSTALL LED ST LGTS, CONDUIT FOR FUTURE LOOPS @ LOUISVILLE & SMITH DR.
WF2069679 9/4/2015 24 X 36 12/15/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 1006 MADISON ST, R/P OL'd XFMR ON JACKSON ST
WF2062935 8/11/2015 24 X 36 10/13/2015 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 310 E. BRANDON RD ( I UNIT)
WF2016479 6/10/2015 24 X 36 12/31/2015 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE KITTY HAWK MANOR, PLAT 5 (12 LOTS)
WF1944124 9/1/2014 24 X 36 12/10/2015 R/P 3P PAD LOOP XFMR's, EXTEND 120/208V SERVICES TO THE HILL  APT's, 4985, 4987, 4989 COMMERCIAL DRIVE
WF1946609 9/8/2014 11 X 17 9/15/2015 E915 TO OPUS, R/M FOUR ST LGTS FOR DEMO, REINSTALL LATER
WF1958445 10/17/2014 11 X 17 9/15/2015 R/M D-D POLES @ SHEPARD ELEMENTARY, 2616 SHEPARD BLVD
WF2039077 7/14/2015 11 X 17 8/26/2015 REVISE GUYING FOR SIDEWALK, ELLETA BLVD 
WF2073361 1/28/2016 11 X 17 2/5/2016 R/P DOWZER @ 109 FYFER PLACE
WF2074435 11/19/2015 11 X 17 1/21/2016 INSTALL SERVICE TO TAYLOR DIESEL, 1608 BURLINGTON ST.
WF2084004 10/30/2015 11 X 17 11/4/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO 3700, 3702, 3704, 3706 WOODRAIL ON THE GREEN
WF2086602 11/11/2015 11 X 17 12/12/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO PRIVATE LIGHT & TRASH ENCLOSURE, 1408 BL70W, THE TERRACE
WF2093026 12/3/2015 8 X 11 12/8/2015 REMOVE TRANSFORMER 8301 STAR SCHOOL RD
WF2094081 12/8/2015 11 X 17 1/6/2016 REWIRE SERVICE TO 605 THILLY, UG'ing & INSTALL NEW PAD XFMR
WF2101707 1/15/2016 11 X 17 1/21/2016 R/M GUYS & ABANDONED MANHOLE, SE CORNER GREEN MEADOWS & FORUM
WF2102440 1/14/2016 11 X 17 2/22/2016 ADD XFMRS @ 104 EDGEWOOD & 404 W. BROADWAY TO RELIEVE OVERLOADS
WF2073361 2/16/2016 18 X 24 2/29/2016 SPLIT BANKED XFMRS, GET RID OF DOWZER @ 213 W. WORLEY
WF1954503 11/12/2014 24 X 36 2/5/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE BHC SOUTH, 900 W. NIFONG
WF2077246 6/14/2015 8.5 X 14 11/9/2015 INSTALL D-D @ 28 STEWART RD
WF2070928 8/31/2015 11 X 17 9/16/2015 INSTALL & R/P D-D's @ PARKS MANAGEMENT, 1507 BL70W
WF2063048 8/12/2015 8.5 X 14 9/3/2015 INSTALL D-D @ 1607 RICHARDSON DR 
WF2071992 9/10/2015 8.5 X 14 9/18/2015 INSTALL D-D AT 1414 RANGELINE RD. 
WF2091061 11/24/2015 8.5 X 14 12/7/2015 INSTALL D-D AT 1812 MONROE
WF2094085 12/7/2015 8.5 X 14 12/30/2015 INSTALL D-D LIGHTS AT PUBLIC WORKS RECYCLING CENTER, 3601 S. PROVIDENCE RD.
WF2105364 2/4/2016 24 X 36 2/25/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE GENTRY ESTATES PHASE II, 4160 BETHEL ST
WF2085492 1/8/2016 24 X 36 7/12/2016 EXTEND 3P 600A & 3P 200A TO SERVE U-CLUB ON TURNER, 609 S. FOURTH ST begin RC entry 9-15-16
WF2020687 6/30/2015 24 X 36 10/15/2016 INSTALL CONDUITS @ DOC & NORM'S, 303 BL70E
WF1979593 1/23/2015 24 X 36 5/5/2015 ST LGTS ON BL70W, GARTH TO MADISON for UG'ing 
WF1949705 3/7/2015 24 X 36 8/13/12015 INSTALL RH212 FROM REBEL HILL SUB TO HOMINY CREEK ACROSS THE TEREBINTHS, 3820 ST. CHARLES RD
WF1961090 11/14/2014 18 X 24 4/15/2015 UG SERVICES @ 200 BL70W (CAR MART) & 206 BL70W (LONG JOHN SILVERS)
WF1916136 7/22/2014 24 X 36 8/25/2014 REWIRE SERVICE TO SHEPARD SCHOOL, 2616 SHEPARD BLVD  
WF2070548 9/2/2015 24 X 36 9/17/2015 RECONDUCTOR CLINKSCALES 3P OH & INSTALL SERVICE TO GERBES FUELING STATION, 1703 W. ASH ST.
WF1979785 1/21/2015 24 X 36 5/20/2015 EXTEND 3P UG, TWO XFMRS TO SERVE OPUS APTS, 201 S. 8TH ST.
WF1763859 6/12/2013 11 X 17 7/2/2013 INSTALL SERVICE TO CENTURYLINK PRISM POWER SUPPLY,  3600 LUPINE DR UTL
WF1982328 2/5/2015 24 X 36 4/16/2015 BUILD LOOP 6425 ALONG BUS LOOP 70 FROM GARTH TO MADISON
WF2105364 2/4/2016 24 X 36 2/25/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE GENTRY ESTATES PHASE II, 4160 BETHEL ST
WF2096593 12/14/2015 8.5 X 14 1/1/2016 INSTALL D-D @ KILGORE'S PHARMACY, 700 N. PROVIDENCE
WF2113168 3/9/2016 11 X 17 3/9/2016 MOVE GUY & ANCHOR FOR SIDEWALK WIDENING, OAK TOWER, 700 N GARTH
WF2098446 12/28/2015 11 X 17 3/31/2016 REWIRE SERVICE TO SAMPSON HALL, 1211 E. BROADWAY
WF2113160 3/8/2016 11 X 17 3/29/2016 R/P XFMR, OH SERVICE TO 3 TRAILERS @ SMITHTON SCHOOL, 3600 W. WORLEY

Completed Workorders For Fiscal 2016



WF2113163 3/9/2016 11 X 17 3/10/2016 R/P ST LGT W/LED, 3501 W WORLEY ST, SMITHTON PARK CROSSWALK
WF2096591 1/4/2016 24 X 36 2/23/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4208 W. BROADWAY, 4201, 4205 & 4215 WALES DRIVE
WF2116038 3/24/2016 11 x 17 4/4/2016 R/P D-D's & POLE @ 1100 E. WALNUT
WF2108861 3/8/2016 24 X 36 3/21/2016 NEW UG SERVICE TO 1013 CRUMP LANE (1 UNIT)
WF1989319 4/13/2015 24 X 36 2/29/2016 EXTEND 3P & 1P UG TO SERVE BELLWOOD PLAT 6 (62 LOTS)
WF2051581 10/27/2015 24 X 36 2/3/2016 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE CREEKS EDGE PLAT 3 (48 LOTS + 2 COMMON LOTS)
WF2081903 10/26/2015 24 X 36 1/6/2016 INSTALL 1PUG TO SERVE 2009 COUNTRY CLUB DR (1 UNIT)
WF2090559 1/8/2016 24 X 36 3/16/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4410- 4514 W. BROADWAY, + 4600 CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP RD
WF1987191 2/25/2016 24 X 36 4/5/2016 R/M OLD BEC 3P LINE ON STRAWN ROAD
WF2123857 5/9/2016 11 X 17 6/6/2016 NOT E915: INSTALL (SERVICE CONDUITS) IN SS ALLEY FOR PERMANENT & TEMP. SERVICES AT 131 S. 10TH ST., THE RISE APARTMENTS
WF2133018 5/20/2016 11 X 17 6/3/2016 IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVICE AT ROCKBRIDGE CHRISTIAN CHURCH, 301 W GREEN MEADOWS ROAD
WF2126118 5/2/2016 11 X 17 5/6/2016 1514 BL70E, REMOVE POLE & METER @ WATER DISTRIBUTION
WF2087054 10/12/2015 24 X 36 1/5/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 106, 108 & 110 LYNN ST (3 UNITS) & R/P OL'd XFMR
WF2099176 12/31/2015 11 X 17 4/20/2016 NEW SERVICE TO JOHNSTONE SUPPLY, 900 SMILEY LN
WF2110809 2/26/2016 11 X 17 5/2/2016 REWIRE, NEW UG SERVICE TO COLUMBIA COLLEGE GAME HUT, 704 RANGELINE ST
WF2091781 11/30/2015 24 X 36 5/3/2016 EXTEND 200 AMP 3P UG TO AMERICAN MATTRESS, 1413 GRINDSTONE PLAZA DR
WF1990764 3/11/2015 24 X 36 4/20/2016 EXTEND 1P UG TO SERVE 4006 W. WORLEY (24 UNITS)
WF2104511 4/6/2016 18 X 24 5/2/2016 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 111, 113, 115 N. GARTH (6 UNITS)
WF2108604 1/29/2016 18 X 24 5/3/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 605 N. WILLIAM ST
WF2116147 3/30/2016 11 X 17 6/21/2016 REWIRE SERVICE TO JOHNSON CONTROLS, 1809 SANTA FE PLACE
WF2114832 4/25/2016 18 X 24 5/20/2016 INSTALL LED LIGHTING IN DOWNTOWN ALLEYS
WF2143638 6/16/2016 18 X 24 6/26/2016 EXTEND LOOP 7604 THROUGH 500 N. KEENE ST, XFMR LOC 4831
WF1866636 4/18/2014 24 X 36 6/15/2016 INSTALL 1P & 3P UG TO SERVE SMITHTON VILLAS PHASE 1
WF2101181 1/14/2016 24 X 36 3/18/2016 INSTALL BEC VOLTAGE REGULATOR @ STRAWN & WORLEY 
WF2143228 6/22/2016 24 X 36 6/27/2016 R/M FACILITIES @ CITY LANDFILL
WF2135542 5/27/2016 18 X 24 5/31/2016 EXTEND 1P OH 120/240V SERVICE TO BAKER-WITT OFFICE, 1615 S. OLD 63
WF2084138 11/5/2015 24 X 36 2/23/2016 TAKEOVER BEC CUSTOMERS @ 4301, 4305 & 4307 W. BROADWAY
WF2120131 4/8/2016 18 x 24 4/19/2016 INSTALL XFMR LOC #765 FOR NEW SERVICE TO SHAKESPEARES @ TRITTENBACH, @ 223 S. NINTH ST
WF2122337 4/19/2016 18 X 24 4/27/2016 R/L GUYING FOR HOMINY CREEK TRAIL, 4506 I-70 DR SE
WF2126798 5/2/2016 18 X 24 6/7/2016 REWIRE SERVICE TO 601 WESTMOUNT AVE
WF1989413 3/6/2015 18 X 24 7/26/2016 INSTALL CONDUITS FOR FUTURE MILLCREEK SUBSTATION, 207 PEACH WAY
WF2077835 11/10/2015 18 X 24 5/26/2016 INSTALL 1P UG SERVICE TO 5621 SPICEWOOD DR., STEEPLECHASE POOL
WF2042267 6/2/2016 24 X 36 8/7/2016 INSTALL SERVICE TO SPRING HILL SUITES, 3415 CLARK LN
WF2146741 6/227/16 24 X 36 7/1/2016 NEW SERVICE TO ZETA TAU ALPHA, 912 RICHMOND AVE
WF2095191 2/29/2016 24 X 36 7/29/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE REMODELED QUIK TRIP, 3211 CLARK LANE
WF2156607 7/20/2016 11 X 17 7/26/2016 E915:  SET SERVICE POLE FOR TEMP @ SIGMA NU, 710 S. COLLEGE AVE
WF2067242 2/1/2016 24 X 36 7/21/2016 REVISE LOOP 1601, PEACHTREE DR & PEACH COURT
WF2039078 3/7/2016 24 X 36 7/27/2016 EXTEND 3P UG 600A & 1P TO SERVE NORMA SMITH SHELTER, 3350 WACO RD
WF2086943 11/24/2015 24 x 36 6/29/2016 INSTALL 3P UG TO SERVE 408 CIRCUS AVE (22 UNITS)
WF2096724 12/20/2015 18 X 24 7/14/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 304-316 HARTLEY CT (7 UNITS)
WF2132469 5/17/2016 24 X 36 6/29/2016 R/P 120/208Y POLE MT XFMR LOC 891 ON DORSEY, REBUILD SERVICE POLE FOR 110 DORSEY APARTMENTS
WF2135937 5/18/2016 24 X 36 7/18/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 103 & 105 OAK ST (2 UNITS)
WF2156973 7/19/2016 24 X 36 8/4/2016 INSTALL 1P UG TO SERVE 2700 BLUE RIDGE RD (1 UNIT)
WF1639356 6/8/2012 18 X 24 10/14/2015 R/P D TO D LIGHTS WITH 100 W, PTL'S AT 1208 E. ASH ST., BOONE COUNTY FAMILY RESOURCES, NOT E915
WF1877759 5/7/2014 11 X 17 10/28/2015 LABEL 1P FUSED CUTOUTS @ 2303 WHITEGATE DR
WF1907057 7/10/2014 11 x 17 10/14/2015 INSTALL SERVICE TO MODOT TRAFFIC SIGNALS, 1916 PARIS RD
WF1976586 3/24/2015 24 X 36 6/23/2016 BL70E UG'ing on INDIANA, SOUND PERFORMANCE & BOB McCOSH
WF1950393 3/25/2014 24 X 36 8/5/2016 BL70E UG'ing:  INDIANA (MUSTAFA) TO ILLINOIS (McDONALDS)
WF2125233 4/22/2016 24 X 36 9/13/2016 EXTEND 3P UG TO SERVE JOE MACHENS BMW, 1902 I-70 DR SW
WF2185196 9/15/2016 11 X 17 9/22/2016 e915:  RELOCATE MONUMENT SIGN AND ELECTRIC SERVICE AT 3M, 5400 PARIS RD., SIGN
WF2153500 7/8/2016 11 X 17 9/7/2016 R/P POLE ON MKT TRAIL 315 W. BURNAM RD. REAR FOR SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION
WF2108866 2/26/2016 11 X 17 8/4/2016 SERVICE TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS, NW CORNER WORLEY & CLINKSCALES
WF2071548 9/8/2015 18 X 24 6/13/2016 R/L 1P PAD XFMR LOC 10777 @ BL70W & I-70 EASTBOUND RAMP FOR MODOT CREASY SPRINGS BRIDGE PROJECT
WF2165254 8/1/2016 18 X 24 8/19/2016 R/M ALL D-D LIGHTING, & INSTALL SERVICE TO COLUMBIA COLLEGE PARKING LOT AT 605 N. EIGHTH ST. PKLT
WF2158785 7/27/2016 18 X 24 8/23/2016 INSTALL SERVICE TO CLUBHOUSE @ HEATHER RIDGE APTS, 2401 W. BROADWAY
WF2143645 6/28/16 24 X 36 9/12/2016 EXTEND LOOP 7604 THROUGH XFMR LOC 4387 @ 300 PORTLAND AVE
WF2123459 4/25/2016 24 X 36 9/5/2016 EXTEND 3P UG & 1P UG TO SERVE STEEPLECHASE ESTATES, PLATS 5 & 6 
WF1935309 8/14/2014 24 X 36 4/7/2015 RH212 UG EXTENSION ALONG E. BROADWAY, ANN ST TO OLD EASTGATE IRON BRIDGE
WF1963513 7/27/2015 24 X 36 12/10/2015 R/L & ADJUST 3P OH LINE FOR SCOTT BLVD PHASE 3:  VAWTER SCHOOL TO RTE KK
WF1958061 10/23/2014 24 X 36 9/2/2015 LED ST LGTS ON PONDEROSA & PHILLIPS FARM RD, DISCOVERY PARK
WF1487930 7/12/2012 24 X 36 1/29/2014 EAST POINTE DRIVE: COMPLETE 3 PHASE PRIMARY LOOP
WF2185224 9/22/2016 8 X 14 9/23/2016 INSTALL D-D AT 2306 QUAIL DRIVE



WF2185144 8/31/2016 9/16/2016 INSTALL D-D AT 2604 PARIS RD. FULL TIME FITNESS
WF2138913 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 INSTALL STREET LIGHT ON ELDERBROOK DRIVE
WF2138894 6/3/2016 6/3/2016 REMOVE D-D AT 24 STEWART ROAD
WF2136940 5/21/2016 6/1/2016 INSTALL D-D AT FRIENDSHIP BAPTIST CHRUCH, 1707 SMILEY LANE
WF2094090 3/24/2016 5/10/2016 INSTALL D-D AT CAMBRIGE PACE
WF1991416 4/10/2016 4/10/2016 INSTALL D-D AT ACCOUNGING PLUS, 1604 BL-70 WEST
WF2107306 3/11/2016 3/14/2016 INSTALL D-D AT 3201 I-70 DR., NW UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST
WF2107307 3/25/2016 3/30/2016 INSTALL STREET LIGHT ON SINCLAIR ROAD, AT WALCOX DRIVE



128COMPLETED WORKORDERS = 


